January 16, 2009
LP2983
Micropower 150 mA Voltage Regulator in SOT-23 Package
For Output Voltages ≤ 1.2V
Designed for Use with Very Low ESR Output Capacitors
General Description
The LP2983 is a 150 mA, fixed-output voltage regulator de-
signed to provide tight voltage regulation in applications with

ESR 4 Low side connection for low-ESR output capacitors
VOUT 5 Regulated Output Voltage
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
Order
Information
Package
Marking
Supplied as:
1.0
A
LP2983AIM5X-1.0 LENA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2983AIM5-1.0 LENA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2983IM5X-1.0 LENB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2983IM5-1.0 LENB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.2
A
LP2983AIM5X-1.2 LELA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2983AIM5-1.2 LELA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2983IM5X-1.2 LELB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2983IM5-1.2 LELB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
L
P
2